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VIRGINIA RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM S TAT EMEN T OF F IDUCIA RY NE T POSITION –  
DEF INED BENEFIT PENSION T RUS T F UNDS A ND OT HER EMPLOY EE BENEFIT T RUS T F UNDS 
AS O F  J U N E 3 0 ,  2014 ,  W I T H C O M PA R AT I V E  I N F O R M AT I O N AS O F  J U N E 3 0 ,  2013   

Pension Trust Funds 

  State Police Virginia Law  Total 
  Virginia Officers’ Officers’ Judicial Pension 
 Retirement Retirement Retirement Retirement Trust 
 System System System System Funds 

Assets:
 Cash (Note 5) $ 417 $ 5 $ 8 $ 3 $ 433 

Receivables: 
  Contributions  244,333   1,420  3,296  1,255  250,304 
  Interest and Dividends  201,682  2,346  3,740  1,438  209,206 
  Receivable for Security Transactions  1,222,015  14,213  22,661  8,715  1,267,604 
  Other Investment Receivables  11,737  136  218  84  12,175 
  Other Receivables  1,886  7  2  4  1,899 

  Total Receivables  1,681,653  18,122  29,917  11,496  1,741,188 

Investments: (Note 5)
Bonds and Mortgage Securities  18,763,405  218,244  347,951  133,814  19,463,414 

 Stocks  23,350,490  271,598  433,015  166,526  24,221,629 
 Fixed Income Commingled Funds  619,540  7,205  11,489  4,418  642,652 
 Index and Pooled Funds  5,794,966  67,404  107,463  41,327  6,011,160 
 Real Assets  5,800,221  67,465  107,560  41,365  6,016,611 
 Private Equity  8,400,508  97,710  155,780  59,909  8,713,907 
 Short-Term Investments  389,975  4,536  7,232  2,781  404,524 
 Hybrid Defined Contribution Investments  1,213  -   -   -   1,213 

 Total Investments  63,120,318  734,162   1,170,490  450,140   65,475,110 

 Collateral on Loaned Securities  5,658,034  65,811  104,923  40,351  5,869,119 
 Property, Plant, Furniture and Equipment (Note 6)  30,427  -   -   -   30,427 

 Total Assets  70,490,849  818,100  1,305,338  501,990  73,116,277 

Liabilities:
Retirement Benefits Payable  294,680  4,630  7,356  3,108  309,774 

 Refunds Payable  4,207  24  128  -   4,359 
 Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses  28,084  298  475  183  29,040 
 Compensated Absences Payable  2,275  -   -   -   2,275 
 Insurance Premiums and Claims Payable  -   -   -   -   -  
 Payable for Security Transactions  2,183,982  25,079  39,984  15,377  2,264,422 
 Other Investment Payables  109,097  1,269  2,023  778  113,167 
 Other Payables  1,933  -   -   -   1,933 
 Obligations Under Security Lending Program  5,657,953  65,810  104,922  40,350  5,869,035 

 Total Liabilities  8,282,211  97,110  154,888  59,796  8,594,005 

Net Position – Restricted for Benefits (Note 4) $ 62,208,638 $ 720,990 $ 1,150,450 $ 442,194 $ 64,522,272 

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.
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( E X P R E S S E D I N T H O U S A N D S)

Other Employee Benefit Trust Funds Totals

    Virginia Total
Group Retiree Health Disability Line of Local Other Employee
Life Insurance Insurance Duty Act Disability Benefit

Insurance Credit Trust Fund Trust Fund Program Plans 2014 2013

$ 7 $ 1 $ 3 $ - $ -  $ 11 $ 444 $ 1,369 

 19,781  16,786  938  1,269  383  39,157  289,461  286,258 
 3,594  534  1,306  22  -   5,456  214,662  191,877 
 21,778  3,236  7,913  135  -   33,062  1,300,666  1,054,252 
 209  31  76  1  -   317  12,492  136,635 
 8,291  11  6,653  142  10  15,107  17,006  24,295 

 53,653  20,598  16,886  1,569  393  93,099  1,834,287  1,693,317 

 334,391  49,689  121,502  2,073  -   507,655  19,971,069  18,165,775 
 416,139  61,837  151,205  2,581  -   631,762  24,853,391  21,954,047 
 11,042  1,641  4,012  68  -   16,763  659,415  857,756 
 103,275  15,346  37,525  640  -   156,786  6,167,946  5,343,955 
 103,368  15,360  37,559  641  -   156,928  6,173,539  4,889,615 
 149,709  22,246  54,397  929  -   227,281  8,941,188  8,126,024 
 6,950  1,033  2,525  43  -   10,551  415,075  561,921 
 -   -   -   -   -   -   1,213  - 

 1,124,874  167,152   408,725   6,975  -   1,707,726  67,182,836  59,899,093 

 100,834  14,984  36,638  625  -   153,081  6,022,200  3,967,576 
 -   -   -   -   -   -    30,427  33,697 

 1,279,368  202,735  462,252  9,169  393  1,953,917   75,070,194  65,595,052 

 -    -   -   -   -   -   309,774  290,729 
 6    138  -   -   -   144  4,503  4,687 
 457  11,567  849  3  -   12,876  41,916  39,898 
 -    -   -   -   -   -   2,275  2,293 
 58,388   -   -   -   -   58,388  58,388  49,676 
 38,425  5,710  13,962  238  -   58,335  2,322,757  2,672,185 
 1,944  289  706  12  -   2,951  116,118  168,076 
 -    -   -   8,291  393  8,684  10,617  16,279 
 100,833  14,983  36,638  625  -   153,079  6,022,114  3,967,699 

 200,053  32,687  52,155  9,169  393  294,457  8,888,462  7,211,522 

$ 1,079,315 $ 170,048 $ 410,097 $ -  $ -  $ 1,659,460 $ 66,181,732 $ 58,383,530 
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VIRGINIA RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM S TAT EMEN T OF CH A NGES IN F IDUCIA RY NE T POSITION –
DEFINED BENEFIT PENSION T RUS T F UNDS A ND OT HER EMPLOY EE BENEFIT T RUS T F UNDS 
F O R T H E Y E A R EN D ED J U N E 3 0 ,  2014 ,  W I T H C O M PA R AT I V E  I N F O R M AT I O N F O R T H E Y E A R EN D ED J U N E 3 0 ,  2013  

Pension Trust Funds 

 State Police Virginia Law  Total 
  Virginia Officers’ Officers’ Judicial Pension 
 Retirement Retirement Retirement Retirement Trust 

System System System System Funds 

Additions:
Contributions:

Members $ 702,089 $ 5,646 $ 17,908 $ 327 $ 725,970 
 Member Paid by Employers  93,468    -   -   2,724  96,192 
 Employers  1,736,913  42,683  67,483  27,727  1,874,806 

 Total Contributions  2,532,470  48,329  85,391  30,778  2,696,968 

Investment Income:
 Interest, Dividends and Other Investment  
  Income   1,268,418   14,652  23,261  9,010  1,315,341 
 Net Appreciation/(Depreciation) in 

Fair Value of Investments   7,610,012  87,721  139,385  54,095  7,891,213 
 Securities Lending Income  20,161   235  370  142  20,908 

 Total Investment Income Before Investment 
  Expenses   8,898,591  102,608  163,016  63,247  9,227,462 

Investment Expenses
Direct Investment Expenses  (337,283)   (3,896)   (6,182)   (2,396)   (349,757)  

 Securities Lending Management Fees and 
Borrower Rebates  (2,549)   (30)   (48)   (18)   (2,645)  

 Total Investment Expenses  (339,832)   (3,926)   (6,230)   (2,414)   (352,402)  

Net Investment Income  8,558,759  98,682  156,786  60,833   8,875,060 

Miscellaneous Revenue  460   -   -   -   460 
Transfers In  -    -   -   -   -  
  
Total Additions  11,091,689  147,011  242,177  91,611  11,572,488 

Deductions:
Retirement Benefits   3,711,208   50,467  78,412  37,984  3,878,071 

 Refunds of Member Contributions  98,049  685  4,665  -   103,399 
 Insurance Premiums and Claims  -   -   -   -   -  
 Retiree Health Insurance Reimbursements  -   -   -   -   -  
 Disability Insurance  Premiums and Benefits  -   -   -   -   -  
 Line of Duty Benefits  -   -   -   -   -  
 Administrative Expenses  39,785   353  557  221  40,916 
 Other Expenses  6,745   78  124  47  6,994 
 Transfers Out  -    -   -   -   -  

Total Deductions  3,855,787  51,583  83,758  38,252  4,029,380 

Net Increase (Decrease)  7,235,902  95,428  158,419  53,359  7,543,108 
Net Position – Restricted for Benefits – 

Beginning of Year  54,972,736   625,562   992,031  388,835  56,979,164 

Net Position – Restricted for Benefits – 
 End of Year  $ 62,208,638 $ 720,990 $ 1,150,450 $ 442,194 $ 64,522,272 

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.
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( E X P R E S S E D I N T H O U S A N D S) 

Other Employee Benefit Trust Funds Totals

    Virginia Total
Group Retiree Health Disability Line of Local Other Employee
Life Insurance Insurance Duty Act Disability Benefit

Insurance Credit Trust Fund Trust Fund Program Plans 2014 2013

$ 122,678 $ -  $ -  $ -  $ -  $ 122,678 $ 848,648 $ 714,932 
 -    -   -   -   -   -   96,192  210,490 
 82,908   146,742  17,391  7,229  419  254,689  2,129,495  2,042,770 

 205,586  146,742  17,391  7,229  419  377,367  3,074,335  2,968,192

 22,428   2,969  8,378  212  -   33,987  1,349,328  1,245,902

 129,884  17,696  50,309  1,282  -   199,171  8,090,384  5,288,845
 350  48  132  3  -   533  21,441  20,937 

 152,662  20,713  58,819  1,497  -   233,691  9,461,153  6,555,684

 (5,751)   (785)   (2,230)   (58)   -   (8,824)   (358,581)   (331,887) 

 (46)   (6)   (16)   -   -   (68)   (2,713)   (2,687) 

 (5,797)   (791)   (2,246)   (58)   -   (8,892)   (361,294)   (334,574) 

 146,865  19,922  56,573  1,439  -   224,799  9,099,859  6,221,110 

 -  -   302  -   -   302  762  2,797 
 -   -   -   -   10  10  10  27 

 352,451  166,664  74,266  8,668  429  602,478  12,174,966  9,192,126 

 -   -   -   -   -   -  3,878,071  3,672,541 
 -   -   -   -   -   -   103,399  81,538 
 159,358   -   -   -   -   159,358  159,358  149,487 
 -   142,610  -   -   -   142,610  142,610  137,538 
 -   -   33,681  -   139  33,820  33,820  30,133 
 -   -   -   7,824  -   7,824  7,824  6,676 
 275   463  555  126  290  1,709  42,625  32,959 
 1,276   15  44  718  -   2,053  9,047  6,877 
 -    -   10  -   -   10  10  27 

 160,909  143,088  34,290  8,668  429  347,384  4,376,764  4,117,776 

 191,542  23,576  39,976  -   -   255,094  7,798,202  5,074,350 

 887,773   146,472  370,121  -   -   1,404,366  58,383,530  53,309,180 

$ 1,079,315 $ 170,048 $ 410,097 $ -  $ -  $ 1,659,460 $ 66,181,732 $ 58,383,530
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VIRGINIA RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM COMBINING S TAT EMEN T OF F IDUCIA RY NE T POSITION 
AS O F  J U N E 3 0 ,  2014  (E X P R E S S E D I N T H O U S A N D S)

   Hybrid
State Teacher Political Defined Total

 Employee Employee Subdivision Contribution VRS
 Plan Plan Plans Plan Plans

Assets:
 Cash (Note 5) $ 109 $ 197 $ 111 $ -  $ 417
 Receivables:     
  Contributions  34,161  139,709  70,295  168  244,333 
  Interest and Dividends   52,545   95,305  53,832  -   201,682 
  Receivable for Security Transactions  318,376  577,463  326,176  -   1,222,015 
  Other Investment Receivables  3,058  5,546  3,133  -   11,737 
  Other Receivables  491  891  504  -   1,886 

  Total Receivables  408,631  818,914  453,940  168  1,681,653 

Investments: (Note 5)
 Bonds and Mortgage Securities  4,888,501  8,866,640  5,008,264  -   18,763,405
 Stocks  6,083,592  11,034,265  6,232,633  -   23,350,490
 Fixed Income Commingled Funds  161,411  292,764  165,365  -   619,540
 Index and Pooled Funds  1,509,785  2,738,409  1,546,772  -   5,794,966
 Real Assets  1,511,154  2,740,892  1,548,175  -   5,800,221
 Private Equity  2,188,616  3,969,657  2,242,235  -   8,400,508
 Short-Term Investments  101,602  184,282  104,091  -   389,975
 Hybrid Defined Contribution 
  Investments  -   -   -   1,213  1,213

  Total Investments  16,444,661  29,826,909  16,847,535  1,213  63,120,318 

 Collateral on Loaned Securities  1,474,109  2,673,702  1,510,223  -   5,658,034 
 Property, Plant, Furniture and 
  Equipment (Note 6)  7,927  14,379  8,121  -   30,427

  Total Assets  18,335,437  33,334,101  18,819,930  1,381  70,490,849 

Liabilities:
 Retirement Benefits Payable  85,903  148,851  59,926  -   294,680 
 Refunds Payable  1,075  1,549  1,583  -   4,207 
 Accounts Payable and Accrued 
  Expenses  7,317  13,271  7,496  -   28,084 
 Compensated Absences Payable  593  1,075  607  -   2,275 
 Insurance Premiums and Claims   -   -   -   -   -
  Payable
 Payable for Security Transactions  569,001  1,032,040  582,941  -   2,183,982 
 Other Investment Payables  28,423  51,554  29,120  -   109,097 
 Other Payables  502  914  517  -   1,933 
 Obligations Under Security Lending 
  Program   1,474,088  2,673,664  1,510,201  -   5,657,953

 Total Liabilities  2,166,902  3,922,918  2,192,391  -   8,282,211 

Net Position – Restricted
 for Benefits (Note 4)  $ 16,168,535 $ 29,411,183 $ 16,627,539 $ 1,381 $ 62,208,638

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.
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VIRGINIA RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM COMBINING S TAT EMEN T OF CH A NGES IN F IDUCIA RY NE T POSITION 
F O R T H E Y E A R EN D ED J U N E 3 0 ,  2014  (E X P R E S S E D I N T H O U S A N D S)

   Hybrid
State Teacher Political Defined Total

 Employee Employee Subdivision Contribution VRS
 Plan Plan Plans Plan Plans

Additions:
 Contributions:
  Members $ 197,923 $ 312,485 $ 190,955 $ 726 $ 702,089 
  Member Paid by Employers  112  58,756  34,600  -  93,468 
  Employers  343,259  853,634  539,366  654  1,736,913 

  Total Contributions  541,294  1,224,875  764,921  1,380  2,532,470 

 Investment Income:
 Interest, Dividends and Other 
  Investment Income   332,565  599,097  336,756  -  1,268,418
 Net Appreciation/(Depreciation) in 
  Fair Value of Investments   1,995,248  3,594,331  2,020,398  35  7,610,012
 Securities Lending Income  5,286  9,522  5,353  -  20,161 

 Total Investment Income Before 
  Investment Expenses   2,333,099  4,202,950  2,362,507  35  8,898,591

 Direct Investment Expenses  (88,432)  (159,305)  (89,546)  -  (337,283)
 Securities Lending Management 
  Fees and Borrower Rebates  (668)  (1,204)  (677)  -  (2,549)

 Total Investment Expenses  (89,100)  (160,509)  (90,223)  -  (339,832)

 Net Investment Income  2,243,999  4,042,441  2,272,284  35  8,558,759 

 Miscellaneous Revenue  123  217  120  -  460 
 Transfers In  -  -  -  -  - 

 Total Additions  2,785,416  5,267,533  3,037,325  1,415  11,091,689 

Deductions:
 Retirement Benefits  1,081,866  1,874,636  754,706  -  3,711,208 
 Refunds of Member Contributions  25,036  36,103  36,876  34  98,049 
 Insurance Premiums and Claims  -  -  -  -  - 
 Retiree Health Insurance 
  Reimbursements   -  -  -  -  -
 Disability Insurance Premiums 
  and Benefits   -  -  -  -  -
 Line of Duty Benefits  -  -  -  -  - 
 Administrative Expenses  10,552  18,842  10,391  -  39,785
 Other Expenses  1,789  3,194  1,762  -  6,745 
 Transfers Out  -  -  -  -  - 

  Total Deductions  1,119,243  1,932,775  803,735  34  3,855,787 

Net Increase (Decrease)  1,666,173  3,334,758  2,233,590  1,381  7,235,902 
Net Position – Restricted for 
 Benefits – Beginning of Year  14,502,362  26,076,425  14,393,949  -   54,972,736 

Net Position – Restricted for
 Benefits – End of Year  $ 16,168,535 $ 29,411,183 $ 16,627,539 $ 1,381 $ 62,208,638

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.




